

San Mateo County CoC Project Priority List - 2021 CoC NOFA
Final - Approved by CoC on November 8, 2021

Tier	Rank	Project Name	Provider Name	Type	Grant Request	RUNNING TOTAL
1	1	Vendome 2021	LifeMoves	PSH	\$ 269,948	\$ 269,948
	2	Permanent Supportive Housing Consolidated (SP19)	Housing Authority of the County of San Mateo	PSH	\$ 5,115,859	\$ 5,385,807
	3	Permanent Supportive Housing Consolidated (SP20)	Housing Authority of the County of San Mateo	PSH	\$ 4,560,849	\$ 9,946,656
	4	Renewal DVRRH CORA FY 2021	CORA (Community Overcoming Relationship Abuse)	RRH	\$ 300,989	\$ 10,247,645
	5	Shelter Plus Care Belmont Apartments	Housing Authority of the County of San Mateo	PSH	\$ 320,299	\$ 10,567,944
	6	Shelter Plus Care Sponsor Based (SP2)	Housing Authority of the County of San Mateo	PSH	\$ 1,735,878	\$ 12,303,822
	7	SAYAT	Mental Health Association of San Mateo County	PSH	\$ 74,666	\$ 12,378,488
	8	Shelter Plus Care Sponsor Based (SP15)	Housing Authority of the County of San Mateo	PSH	\$ 349,417	\$ 12,727,905
	9	Rapid Re-housing 2021	LifeMoves	RRH	\$ 542,328	\$ 13,270,233
	10	Redwood Family House 2021	LifeMoves	TH	\$ 133,750	\$ 13,403,983
	11	Savings and Financial Education (SAFE) 2021	LifeMoves	RRH	\$ 201,003	\$ 13,604,986
	12	San Mateo County HMIS Project 2021	San Mateo County Human Services Agency	HMIS	\$ 80,110	\$ 13,685,096
2	13	Permanent Supportive Housing (SP 22)	Housing Authority of the County of San Mateo	PSH	\$ 684,255	\$ 14,369,157
	14	DV Bonus DVRRH CORA FY2021	CORA (Community Overcoming Relationship Abuse)	RRH	\$ 491,550	\$ 14,860,707

*New projects selected to be included in application are highlighted in green

Renewal projects that were allocated or partially allocated	None
New project applications received but will not be included in application	Retraining the Village - Transitional/Rapid Rehousing Home and Hope - Transitional/Rapid Rehousing

CoC planning grant (not ranked)	CoC Planning/System Coordination	HSA	\$ 410,553
---------------------------------	----------------------------------	-----	------------